Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
N N			lame	Execution Date			
TON-YI CHEN				02/01/2008			
YUAN-SHUN LEE				02/01/2008			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	JANN YEI IN	JANN YEI INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.					
Street Address:	1F., NO. 52,	1F., NO. 52, SHUYI 2ND ST., SOUTH DISTRICT					
City:	TAICHUNG (TAICHUNG CITY					
State/Country:	TAIWAN						
Property Type			Number				
		12024	117				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (905)286-9781 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 905 812 9381 Email: macauip@macau.ctm.net Correspondent Name: LEONG C. LEI Address Line 1: 1867 YGNACIO VALLEY RD. Address Line 2: PMB #1008 Address Line 4: WALNUT CREEK, CALIFORNIA 94598							
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			LEONG C. LEI				
Total Attachments: 2 source=FP13115_patapp_assignment#page1.tif source=FP13115_patapp_assignment#page2.tif							

ASSIGNMENT DEED

This ass SA	ignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title)
The DA	FENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:
(check one)	X a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this assignment.
	T U.S. trut mediation Seriel No.
	U.S. patent application seriar ive:, issued, i
The PA	TENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of the patents and patent applications
identified abo	
The PA	TENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:
(check one)	X U.S. patent rights only.
	worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any
	U.S. patent application identified above.
The AS	SIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):
(check one)	X Inventor(s)
	Present Owner
(Full name o	f sole or first ASSIGNOR) <u>CHEN, TON-Yi</u>
(Address)	F., No. 52, Shuyi 2nd St., South District, Taichung City, Taiwan
(Full name c	f second joint ASSIGNOR, if any) LEE, Yuan-Shun IF., No. 52, Shuyi, 2nd St., South District, Taichung City, Taiwan
(Address) _	
- Eull name (f third joint ASSIGNOR, if any)
(Fuil name c	
(Address) _	
- (Full name (of forth joint ASSIGNOR, if any)
(Address) _	
- (Full name /	of fifth joint ASSIGNOR, if any)
(Address)	
(//////////////////////////////////////	
(Full name	of sixth joint ASSIGNOR, if any)
(//ddi/035)	
(Full name	of seventh joint ASSIGNOR, if any)
(Address)	
The A	SSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:
(NI	TANN YET INDUSTRY CO., LID.
(Address o	assignee) 1F., No. 52, Shuyi 2nd St., South District, Taichung City, Taiwan
(//////////////////////////////////////	
The	ASSIGNEE is:
) \Box An Individual.
(encer one	\Box A Partnership.
	A Corporation ofTATWAN
	(state or country)
The	ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt
which is a	knowledge, have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE; its successors and assigns:
the f	all and exclusive right to the invention;
	ntire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and
une e	ight to claim priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.
	12 It to claim priority under 55 000 117, value of any cannet first and first of the

PATENT REEL: 020452 FRAME: 0927 As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts know to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

CHEN, TON-YI CHEN TON-YZ	February 1, 2008 (Date)
(Signature of sole or first ASSIGNOR) Yuan-Shuri LEE Yuan Shun lee (Signature of second joint ASSIGNOR)	February 1, 2008 (Date)
(Signature of third joint ASSIGNOR)	(Date)
(Signature of forth joint ASSIGNOR)	(Date)
(Signature of lifth joint ASSIGNOR)	(Date)
(Signature of sixth joint ASSIGNOR)	(Date)
(Signature of seventh joint ASSIGNOR)	(Date)
CHENG, Li-Jung $CHEMG$, $Li - JUMG$ (Signature of the ASSIGNEE) President for: JANN YEI INDUSTRY ∞ ., LTD.	February, 1, 2008 (Date)

RECORDED: 02/01/2008